
BASICA SENIOR LADIES

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SP       LPClub

 1  1CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

 25.03LARA LAMBERTI

 2  2CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

 20.93IAEL TOMBOLATTO

 3  3SDA  19.41JAN FIORELLA DENNETT BLEY

 4  4SKATING SHOW  19.26LUCIA LOPEZ BALDUVINO

 5  5F.D.A.  18.46PAULINA PAUTA

 6  6CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

 17.97CECILIA CIACCIO

 7  7SKATELAND ACADEMY  16.99ALISON ANDREA PINZÓN GUZMÁN

 8  8ARTIGAS PATÍN CARMELO  15.57FEDERICA PATTARINO BIANCHI

 9  9ROYAL SKATE  15.04JAVIERA IGNACIA BELMAR SAEZ

 10  10HIGH SCHOOL H2S  13.90MARIANGEL CARDOZO

 11  11FENIX SKATING CLUB  12.74KATHERINE DIAZ

 12  12SPINS  12.28MARIANA CHORLEY AGUIRRE

 13  13SKATE DREAMS  9.65LUISA CASAS
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RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

BASICA SENIOR LADIES

RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 15.77  11.26 -2.0  25.03CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

LARA LAMBERTI 1

 12.30  9.63 -1.0  20.93CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

IAEL TOMBOLATTO 2

 13.16  8.25 -2.0  19.41SDAJAN FIORELLA DENNETT BLEY 3

 11.64  8.62 -1.0  19.26SKATING SHOWLUCIA LOPEZ BALDUVINO 4

 11.21  7.25  0.0  18.46F.D.A.PAULINA PAUTA 5

 10.35  8.62 -1.0  17.97CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 

PATINAJE

CECILIA CIACCIO 6

 10.36  7.63 -1.0  16.99SKATELAND ACADEMYALISON ANDREA PINZÓN 

GUZMÁN

 7

 8.33  8.24 -1.0  15.57ARTIGAS PATÍN CARMELOFEDERICA PATTARINO BIANCHI 8

 9.04  7.00 -1.0  15.04ROYAL SKATEJAVIERA IGNACIA BELMAR SAEZ 9

 7.27  7.63 -1.0  13.90HIGH SCHOOL H2SMARIANGEL CARDOZO 10

 9.37  6.37 -3.0  12.74FENIX SKATING CLUBKATHERINE DIAZ 11

 7.28  5.00  0.0  12.28SPINSMARIANA CHORLEY AGUIRRE 12

 4.52  5.13  0.0  9.65SKATE DREAMSLUISA CASAS 13

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR Referee USA JANET JORDAN

Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES

Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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BASICA SENIOR LADIES

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023

Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARA LAMBERTI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  1.70 1.702S  1 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  1.45 1.852S 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  3 Jump Thoren

 4 0-2-10ComboSpin

-0.05  0.75 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 -1 0 0 0  2.30 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 -1 -1 0  0.00 0.00NLCBD  7 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

 15.77 16.67

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 15.77  11.26 -2.00  25.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  3.00  3.25  2.50  2.751

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.50  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  3.25  2.75  2.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.26

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IAEL TOMBOLATTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0  1.20 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLCFD  3 Spin Camel Forward No Level

-0.25 -1 -2 -3 -1  0.94 1.192T < 4 Jump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  5 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  6 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th  7 ComboJump Thoren

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0  1.50 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 9 -3-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 12.30 12.95

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 12.30  9.63 -1.00  20.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  3.00  2.25  2.381

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  3.00  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.63

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAN FIORELLA DENNETT BLEY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.10 0 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  2 Jump Thoren

-0.30 -2 -3 -2 0  1.00 1.301A  3 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.31 0.612S <<< 2 Salchow

 0.00 -3 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 0  1.50 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 7 0-2-3-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

0 0 0 0 0.961Lo  9 ComboJump Loop *

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

-3 -3 -3 -3 0.612T <<< 2 Toeloop *

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0  0.90 1.00CBD  10 Spin Camel Backward Spin

 13.16 15.11

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 13.16  8.25 -2.00  19.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCIA LOPEZ BALDUVINO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 1 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

-0.20 -1 -1 -3 -1  0.99 1.192S < 3 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.302S < 2 Salchow

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -1  0.89 1.192T < 5 Jump 2 Toeloop

 6 -3-3-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th  7 ComboJump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.31 0.612T <<< 2 Toeloop

-0.45 -2 -2 -1 0  1.35 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

-0.10 0 -1 -2 0  0.90 1.00CBD  10 Spin Camel Backward Spin

 11.64 13.79

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.64  8.62 -1.00  19.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.121

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.001

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.62

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAULINA PAUTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  1.30 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

 3 +1-1-3-2ComboSpin

-0.15  1.60 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 1.50U Upright Spin +*

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  4 Jump Thoren

-0.45 -2 -1 -2 0  1.35 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 0 -2 -1 0  1.30 1.401A  6 ComboJump Axel

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.57 0.671Lo < Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< Thoren

-0.20 0 -3 -3 0  0.66 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 -2 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLCBD  7 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-1 -2 -3 -2 0.481Th << Thoren *

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.31 0.612S <<< 2 Salchow

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -2  0.55 0.852S << 9 Jump 2 Salchow

 11.21 12.86

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.21  7.25  0.00  18.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Performance/Execution  2.50  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.621

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CECILIA CIACCIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 1 Jump Axel

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.79 1.192T < 2 Jump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.05 0 -1 0 -3  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

 4 0-200ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 1.75U Upright Spin %+*

-0.15 -2 0 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.99 1.192S < 6 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.10 0 -2 -3 0  0.80 0.901Th  7 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S Salchow

 0.00 -1 -3 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  9 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 10.35 11.75

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.35  8.62 -1.00  17.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.50  2.25  1.75  2.121

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.75  2.00  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.62

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALISON ANDREA PINZÓN GUZMÁN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -1 -1 0  1.20 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.28 0.481Th << Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -2 -3  0.90 1.302S < 2 Salchow

-0.30 -2 -3 -2 -2  0.55 0.852T << 3 Jump 2 Toeloop

 4 -1-1-2-1ComboSpin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.45 -2 -3 -1 0  1.35 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -1 -1 0  1.10 1.301A  7 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lo  9 Jump Loop

 0.00 -1 -2 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  10 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 10.36 12.21

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 10.36  7.63 -1.00  16.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.881

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.751

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.63

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FEDERICA PATTARINO BIANCHI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 1 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

-0.30 -1 -3 -3 -1  0.89 1.192T < 3 Jump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  4 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< Thoren

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.31 0.612S <<< 2 Salchow

 5 -1-3-30ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.00 -2 -2 -1 0  0.00 0.00NSt  6 Step Sequence Footwork No Level

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop

0 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop *

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0  1.20 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 -1 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  9 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  10 Jump Flip

 8.33 9.33

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 8.33  8.24 -1.00  15.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.121

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.25  1.75  2.121

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.001

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.50  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.24

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAVIERA IGNACIA BELMAR SAEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 0 -2 -2 0  1.70 1.852S  1 ComboJump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 0  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 0 -1 -2 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.20 -1 -2 -1 -1  0.71 0.911A < 2 Jump Axel

-0.40 -1 -3 -3 -3  0.79 1.192T < 3 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.53 0.631Th < 4 Jump Thoren

 5 0-3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.99 1.192S < 6 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.56 0.611T  7 ComboJump Toeloop

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.28 0.481Th << Thoren

-0.05 0 -1 -2 0  0.81 0.861F Flip

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 0  0.90 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -1 -2 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  9 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 9.04 11.44

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 9.04  7.00 -1.00  15.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.751

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANGEL CARDOZO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.71 0.911A < 1 Jump Axel

 2 -1-3-3-1ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T  3 ComboJump Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -1  1.00 1.302S < 2 Salchow

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 -2 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  5 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.00 -3 -3 -2 0  0.00 0.00NSt  6 Step Sequence Footwork No Level

 0.00 -1 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.40 -2 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.302S < 2 Salchow

-0.35 -2 -3 -3 -2  0.50 0.852T << 8 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.10 0 -2 -2 0  0.70 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

 7.27 8.87

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 7.27  7.63 -1.00  13.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.001

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.63

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KATHERINE DIAZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.40 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

 0.00 -2 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLCFD  2 Spin Camel Forward No Level

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.31 0.612S <<< 3 ComboJump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001Lo <<< Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 4 000-2ComboSpin

 0.00  1.50 1.50U Upright Spin +

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.80 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.35 -3 -2 -3 -2  0.35 0.701A << 5 ComboJump Axel

-0.25 0 -3 -3 -1  0.42 0.671Lo < Loop

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 6 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.45 -2 -2 -1 0  1.35 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.79 1.192T < 9 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lo  10 Jump Loop

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -1  1.00 1.301A  11 Jump Axel

 9.37 12.17

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 9.37  6.37 -3.00  12.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.25  1.25  1.75  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.25  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.37

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.00
Falls: -3.0

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA CHORLEY AGUIRRE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 1 Jump Axel

 2 0-3-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -1  0.90 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.86 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -2 -1 -1 0  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.15 -1 -2 -2 -1  0.52 0.671Lo < Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.86 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip

-0.05 -1 0 -1 0  0.56 0.611T Toeloop

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.28 0.481Th << Thoren

-0.05 0 -1 -2 0  0.56 0.611S Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.53 0.631Lo < 6 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.80 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.90 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCFD  9 Spin Camel Forward No Level

 7.28 9.23

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 7.28  5.00  0.00  12.28

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.25  1.00  1.25  1.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.00  1.00  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.25  1.25  1.00  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.50  1.00  1.25  1.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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Free Skating Ladies Senior Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUISA CASAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -2  0.25 0.651A << 1 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.61 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.57 0.671Lo < Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 3 Jump Toeloop

-0.30 -2 -3 -3 -2  0.13 0.431F << 4 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.15 -1 -2 -2 -1  0.52 0.671Lo < Loop

 5 -1-3-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.46 0.561F < 6 Jump Flip

-0.75 -3 -2 -3 0  1.05 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLCBD  8 Spin Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.32 0.421S < 9 Jump Salchow

 4.52 6.42

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 4.52  5.13  0.00  9.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.00  1.25  1.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.00  1.00  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.75  1.25  1.00  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.75  1.25  1.25  1.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.13

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager WS GIANNI  TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY  ANTOLINES

Data Operator WS BELEN  VEGA

Controller WS ULISES  ESCOBAR

Referee USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 1 USA JANET JORDAN
Judge 2 ECU JORGE CAÑIZARES
Judge 3 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 4 COL ISRAEL CASTIBLANCO
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